PG 1167
NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 25" | day of September, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro
County Annex Building 601 N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM
Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James
Olsen.

1. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimous

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Public Comment-no comments

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 & 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Olsen
Carried unanimously

5. Motion to approve bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including current
bills, (paid 09/25/2017) and payroll (paid 9/29/2017) TO WIT PG 1170-1190

6. Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for August 2017, Ryan Douglas
TO WIT PG 1191-1192

Action Items

! No action taken Burn Ban remains on

8. Public Hearing on 2017-2018 Records Archival Plan
Judge opened hearing 10:14 Judge closed hearing

9. Motion to approve County Clerk’s 2018 Archival Plan, Sherry Dowd by Comm.
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1193-1195
Carried unanimously

10.  Motion to approve District Clerk’s 2018 archival Plan, Josh Tackett, by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1196-1198
Carried unanimously




11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.
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Public Hearing on the dissolving of the Navarro County Levee Improvement
District #4 along Chambers Creek and Briar Creek East of Corsicana
Judge Opened hearing 10:21 Judge closed hearing

Motion to approve to dissolve the Navarro County Levee Improvement District
#4 along Chambers Creek East of Corsicana by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Olsen

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve action on the dissolving of the Navarro County Levee
Improvement District #4 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously Motion to rescind on the advice of our District Attorney and
reschedule for October 6, 2017 by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve and proclaim October 1-7, 2017 as National 4-H week by
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1199
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve engagement letter for Financial Audit services by Pattillo,
Brown, & Hill, LLP for the Fiscal Year 2017 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Grant TO WIT PG1200-1209

Carried unanimously

Opening of annual bids for auto parts, culverts, fuel, road materials, and hauling

Motion to approve changing Monday October 9, 2017 Commissioner’s Court date
to Friday October 6, 2017 due to Columbus Day by Comm. Moore sec by Comm.
Grant

Carried unanimously

10:55 Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

3:21 P.M. Motion to approve coming out of Executive Session Pursuant to the
Texas Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen
sec by Comm. Moore

Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously



PG 1169

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for September 25™ |
2017.

Signed 25" dayof September, 2017

Mw«q/b“ PYALY

Sherry Dowd, Cogity Clerk
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ALL RECORDS FROM 09/25/2017 TO 09/25/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

A & D TESTS INC 12 2017 101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SER AUG 2017 1708188 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 416.25

ACCESS POINT. INC 12 2017 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 312177 09/07/17 - 1 5205565 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 63.09

ACCESS POINT. INC 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 312177 09/07/17 - 1 5205565 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 5.196.40

AFFIRMED MEDICAL & S 12 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE AED BATTERIES A 065535 09/22/2017 09/25/2017 305016 62.95
AFFIRMED MEDICAL & S 12 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE REPLACEMENT PADS A 065535 09/22/2017 09/25/2017 305016 261.95
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 12 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SALLY PORT - REPAIR 10108 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304958 162.30
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 12 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SALLY PORT - LABOR 10108 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304958 176.25
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 12 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SALLY PORT - REPAIR 10106 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304912 36.96
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 12 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SALLY PORT - LABOR 10106 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304912 117.50

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 12 2017 101-560-325 TIRES P265/60R17 TIRES  S096839441  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304932 1.408.32
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE 12 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS SEP 2017 09/15/2017 09/25/2017 600.00
ANTHONY E SILAS P.C. 12 2017 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE CPS 24786 09/15/2017 09/25/2017 900.00
ATBTSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 07/21/17 1583 - JuL 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 70.61
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 08/21/17 1583 - AUG 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 69.79
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723189 09/09/17 3189 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 137.49
ATATSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723030 09/09/17 3030 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 682.82
ATATSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008137 08/03/ 8137 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 23.45
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004189 08/03/ 4189 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 71.50
ATATSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 08/03/ 4254 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 40.20
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-568-451 EMERGENCY SERVIC 287256004254 08/03/ 4254 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 39.24
ATATSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003555 08/03/ 3555 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 143.00
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003327 08/03/ 3327 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 131.90
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 06/21/17 1583 - JUN 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 65.48
AT&TSERVICES INC 12 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6038725950 09/09/17 5950 - SEP 2 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303.30
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3033118034 08/08/17 8034 - SEP 2 09/15/2017 09/25/2017 52.80
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4015162797 08/08/17 2797 - SEP 2 09/15/2017 09/25/2017 47 .90
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4020245287 07/27/17 5287 - AUG 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 51.86
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4009459327 08/08/17 9327 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 66.11
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3043865324 08/08/17 5324 - SEP 2 09/18/2017 09/25/2017 1,443.44
B & G AUTO PARTS 12 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI TAILGATE PROTECTOR 615873 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303654 85.90
B & G AUTC PARTS 12 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI BULBS 615859 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303654 9.00
B & G AUTO PARTS 12 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI LENS, PLUG 615840 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303654 13.75
BARRY FIRE DEPT 12 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS SEP 2017 09/15/2017 09/25/2017 800.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-551-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT LASER  V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 470.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-551-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT HOLSTER V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 80.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-551-429 TRAINING DEPARTMENTAL INSTRU V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 300.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-552-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT LASER  V2017-028  (9/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 470.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-552-320 OPERATING EGUIPM JPX 4 SHOT HOLSTER V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 80.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-552-429 TRAINING DEPARTMENTAL INSTRU V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 300.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-553-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT LASER ~ V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 470.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-553-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT HOLSTER Vv2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 80.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-553-429 TRAINING DEPARTMENTAL INSTRU v2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 300.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI JPX 4 SHOT LASER  V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 470.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-554-429 TRAINING DEPARTMENTAL INSTRU V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 300.00
BC KMNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-551-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT OC AMMO V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 150.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-552-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT OC AMMO V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 150.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-554-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT OC AMMO V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 150.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-553-320 OPERATING EQUIPM JPX 4 SHOT OC AMMO V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 150.00
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-551-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 12.50
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-552-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 12.50
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-553-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING v2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 12.50
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-554-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 12.50
BC KNIGHT ENTERPRISE 12 2017 101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI JPX 4 SHOT HOLSTER V2017-028  09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304880 80.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 12 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2580 - FLAT 166219 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303655 10.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 12 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2474 - FLAT 166114 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 303655 10.00



A/P ULALMS LISI

1

ALL RECORDS FROM 09/25/2017 TO 09/25/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VY/22/2017 14:15:40 GENEKAL FUNU
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 12 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT

12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017

BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLACKFORD PRINTING C
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE

BOB BARKER COMPANY |
BOB BARKER COMPANY |

BOB BARKER COMPANY 1 12 2017
CENTURYLINK 12 2017
CENTURYLINK 12 2017

12 2017
12 2017
11 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017

CHARLIE'S LAWN SERVI
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER
CHOECE CONSULTING. L
CITY ELECTRIC

CITY ELECTRIC

CITY OF CORSICANA
CLASSEN-BUCK SEMINAR
COPY CENTER 12 2017
COPY CENTER 12 2017
CORBET-0AK VALLEY VO 12 2017
CORSICANA DAILY Suy 12 2017
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 12 2017
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNI 12 2017
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNI 12 2017
DATLEY-WELLS COMMUNT 12 2017
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNI 12 2017

DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2017
DANDA PARKER 12 2017
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 12 2017

12 2017
12 2017

DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 12 2017
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 12 2017
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIR 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017

101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-457-310 CFFICE SUPPLIES
101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES
101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES
101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES
101-410-435 TELEPHONE
101-410-435 TELEPHONE
101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICE
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-572-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LE
101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LE
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE /
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE /
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE /
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE /
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS
101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-480 MENTAL / AD LITE
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE

ITEM/REASON INVOICE #
UNIT 2833 - FLAT 166260
1000 BUSINESS CARDS 34621
1250 - BLUE REPLY F 34610
1250 - BLUE REPLY F 34610
1250 - BLUE REPLY F 34610
1250 - BLUE REPLY F 34610

50 - YELLOW REPLY F 34611

50 - YELLOW REPLY F 34611

50 - YELLOW REPLY F 34611

50 - YELLOW REPLY F 34611

4 TRUCKS SEP 2017

VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO

09/21/2017 09/25/2017 303655
09/18/2017 09/25/2017

09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/21/2017 09/25/2017 304891
09/15/2017 09/25/2017

JUMPSUIT - ORANGE X UT1000428199 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304705
JUMPSUIT - ORANGE 2 UT1000428199 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304705
JUMPSUIT - ORANGE 3 UT1000428199 09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304705

36552458 08/12/17 - 1420136869
36553003 08/12/17 - 1420136959
MOWING PARKS & CLEA 1199

5 TRUCKS SEP 2017
DSHS ASBESTOS CONSU CC17-307

RC LAXE TOWER - INS 26530

RC LAKE TOWER - LAB 26530
FRIZZELL BLDG - REP REIMB - LP70

TX STATE & FEDERAL 1585-170714
SELF-INKING STAMPS (155298-001
NOTARY STAMP - REEV 0155129-001
4 TRUCKS SEP 2017
10707 08/01/17 - 08 170

10707 08/01/17 - 08 170

XL-200 CHARGER 17GB082750
XL-200 BATTERY 17GB082750
BELT CLIPS 17GB0B2750
SHIPPING 1768082750
TRAN. DUNG 36850
VANDERGRIFF, BRIANN 37590
VANDERGRIFF, BRIANN 37580
VALDEZ, PHILLIP 75013
VALDEZ. PHILLIP 75014
VALDEZ. PHILLIP 75015
VALDEZ. PHILLIP 75016
VALDEZ, PHILLIP 75017
VALDEZ, PHILLIP 75018
VALDEZ. PHILLIP 75019
VALDEZ. PHILLIP 75020
VALDEZ, PHILLIP 75021

RUIZ, EDNA 36833
WILLTAMS, GARY 36945
WILLIAMS, GARY 36945

18TH BIENNIAL ELECT REIMB - 09/1
MALDONADO. TIFFANY 37372

CONGER, PRESTON 36582 (3)
CONGER, PRESTON 37551

CPS 25404
SINGLETON, ROSALIND 36300

4 TRUCKS SEP 2017
P-STRUTS 3315287-00

'09/21/2017

09/22/2017 09/25/2017
09/22/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/22/2017 09/25/2017 302879
09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304538
09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304538
09/25/2017 304619
09/25/2017 304555
09/25/2017 304954
09/25/2017 304779
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
08/25/2017
09/25/2017 303079
09/25/2017 303079
09/25/2017 303079
09/25/2017 303079
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/20/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/18/2017 09/25/2017
09/15/2017 09/25/2017
09/20/2017 09/25/2017 304412

09/20/2017
09/21/2017
09/21/2017
09/15/2017
09/18/2017
09/18/2017
09/21/2017
09/21/2017
09/21/2017
09/21/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/15/2017
09/18/2017
09/18/2017
09/18/2017

VCHIUL PAGE

2

AMOUNT

10.00
82.00
132.25
132.25
132.25
132.25
52.50
52.50
52.50
52.50
800.00
186.90
186.90
225.90
1.52
37.63
1,915.83
1.000.00
1.850.00
53.43
370.00
3.151.00
28.00
73.60
23.95
800.00
432.23
164.10
112.50
112.50
37.50
17.00
537.50
131.25
131.25
200.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
900.00
800.00
649.00
1.07
700.00
597.50
497 .50
575.00
455.00
800.00
10.43
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VENDOR NAME

DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 12 2017
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 12 2017
DOWD & SONS INC 12 2017
EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 12 2017
EMERGENCY SERVICE OI 12 2017
EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FI 12 2017

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIR 12 2017
FASTENAL - TXMAS 12 2017
FEDEX - TXMAS 12 2017
FEDEX - TXMAS 12 2017

FIVE STAR SERVICES I
FIVE STAR SERVICES 1
FIVE STAR SERVICES |
FLAGS USA INC

FLAGS USA INC

FLAGS USA INC

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE
GALLS LLC

GENESIS AVILES

GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2017
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 12 2017
GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 12 2017
GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 12 2017
GREAT AMERICA FINANC 12 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME OEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 12 2017
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
[FEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
[FEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYENWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017
IFEYINWA J SEALES 12 2017

12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017
12 2017

PP ACCOUNT #
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ALL RECORDS FROM 09/25/2017 TO 09/25/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT NAME

ITEM/REASON

101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISCOUNT
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE LAMPS
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISCOUNT
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE BULBS
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISCOUNT
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP BALLASTS
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP BULBS
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT

101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/01/17 - 08/31/17
UNIT 2582 - REPLACE
WILLTAMS, KAREN 11/

101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-475-417 BONDS

101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION

3 TRUCKS
3 TRUCKS
3 TRUCKS

101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP LOCK NUTS

101-406-311 POSTAGE
101-406-311 POSTAGE
101-512-380 GROCERIES
101-512-380 GROCERIES
101-512-380 GROCERIES

2934-0047-4
2934-0047-4

08/31/17 - 09/06/17 28255
08/24/17 - 08/30/17 28199

9/07/17-09/13/17

101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SHIPPING

101-410-495 MISCELLANEOUS
101-410-495 MISCELLANEQUS
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-560-426 UNIFORMS

101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2017 DATA COORDINAT REIMB - 09/0 09/18/2017

101-411-430 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES

101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL

101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI

4 X 6 TEXAS FLAGS
4 X 6 US FLAGS
4 TRUCKS

CLASS B PANTS - CAR 008218893

601 N 13TH GROL 07/ 2147076-3 -
516 N 13TH ST 07/31 2320241-3 -
205 SE 3RD ST 08/15 23996666-4
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP BLACK HAMMERED - GA 413936/1
101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5000 JUSRY SUMMONS 0306486

SHIPPING

003-1270682-000 SEP 21268701
101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI BUSINESS CARDS - KI 51184
101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI LETTERHEAD

ENVELOPES

101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI OISCOUNT

101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES MAGIC CHEF 9.9 CU F

101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES

101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE COUNTY CLERK 8 X 10
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE COUNTY CLERK - DELU
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE COUNTY CLERK - INST
101-410-320 OPERATING EQUIPM DISTRICT CLERKS OFF